
North Dakota State (5-11, 1-3 Summit) -vs- Fort Wayne (6-10, 2-2 Summit)
01/10/13 at Gates Sports Center, Fort Wayne, IN

 
 

 
 
North Dakota State 58

Fort Wayne 65

Date: 01/10/13
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 210
Site: Gates Sports Center, Fort Wayne, IN
Referees: Bill Bryant, Linda Miles, Meghan Joseph

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Dakota State 32 26 58
Fort Wayne 33 32 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Danielle DeGagne * 38 6-17 0-2 4-4 4-3 7 3 4 4 1 4 16
32 Marena Whittle * 26 4-6 1-3 4-4 4-6 10 2 0 3 0 1 13
05 Katie Birkel * 38 5-12 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 3 1 0 11
24 Jamie Van Kirk * 32 4-11 1-7 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 0 9
12 Holly Johnson * 22 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
21 Liz Keena 14 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
42 Britney Gaines 25 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 3
31 Alisa Brown 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 4-19 10-10 14-21 35 15 8 12 4 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 7-24   29.17 % 2-10   20.00 % 10-10   100.00 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 4-19   21.1 % 10-10   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 7 1st-15:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Amanda Hyde * 40 5-11 3-4 9-10 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 1 22
12 Erin Murphy * 37 7-13 0-1 3-3 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 17
10 Haley Seibert * 37 5-9 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 12
02 Rachel Mauk * 26 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 5 1 1 0 1 5
15 Hillary Moore * 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Stefanie Mauk 25 3-6 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 9
22 Mur Hagerman 16 0-4 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
33 Courtney Ogle 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Rebecca Bruner 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 6-17 17-20 10-18 28 11 6 9 0 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 6-10   60.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 10-25   40.00 % 0-7   0.00 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 21-51   41.2 % 6-17   35.3 % 17-20   85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 9
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
07:00



1st Half Box Score
North Dakota State 32

Fort Wayne 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Danielle DeGagne 19 6-12 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 0 3 2 0 2 12
32 Marena Whittle 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 0 4
5 Katie Birkel 19 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 7
24 Jamie Van Kirk 17 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
12 Holly Johnson 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
21 Liz Keena 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
42 Britney Gaines 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
31 Alisa Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 2-9 0-0 10-8 18 3 6 4 3 2 32
46.9 % 22.2 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Amanda Hyde 20 5-7 3-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 14
12 Erin Murphy 17 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
10 Haley Seibert 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
2 Rachel Mauk 13 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
15 Hillary Moore 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Stefanie Mauk 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Mur Hagerman 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
33 Courtney Ogle 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Rebecca Bruner 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 6-10 5-6 7-7 14 3 6 5 0 2 33
42.3 % 60.0 % 83.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
North Dakota State 26

Fort Wayne 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Danielle DeGagne 19 0-5 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 2 4
32 Marena Whittle 13 2-3 1-2 4-4 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 9
5 Katie Birkel 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 4
24 Jamie Van Kirk 15 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 4
12 Holly Johnson 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Liz Keena 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Britney Gaines 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
31 Alisa Brown 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-24 2-10 10-10 4-13 17 12 2 8 1 3 26
29.2 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Amanda Hyde 20 0-4 0-1 8-8 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 1 8
12 Erin Murphy 20 4-7 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
10 Haley Seibert 20 4-6 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
2 Rachel Mauk 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 0
15 Hillary Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Stefanie Mauk 20 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 6
22 Mur Hagerman 7 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Courtney Ogle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Rebecca Bruner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-25 0-7 12-14 3-11 14 8 0 4 0 5 32
40.0 % 0.0 % 85.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Wayne
19:46 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
MISS 3PTR by WHITTLE,MARENA 19:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BIRKEL,KATIE(in the paint) 19:14 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --

18:47 TURNOVER  by MOORE,HILLARY
GOOD JUMPER by BIRKEL,KATIE 18:32 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --

18:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:11 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 17:53 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HOLLY --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HOLLY 17:34

17:34 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by MAUK,RACHEL
17:34 7-4 V 3 GOOD FT by MAUK,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 17:15
16:53 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,HILLARY

REBOUND DEF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
GOOD JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 16:43 9-4 V 5

16:21 TURNOVER  by HYDE,AMANDA
STEAL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 16:19
MISS LAYUP by BIRKEL,KATIE 16:16
REBOUND OFF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by BIRKEL,KATIE 16:04
REBOUND OFF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITTLE,MARENA 15:58 11-4 V 7

15:41 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by BIRKEL,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by WHITTLE,MARENA 15:23

15:21 STEAL  by SEIBERT,HALEY
15:18 11-6 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HYDE,AMANDA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 14:54 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by BIRKEL,KATIE --

14:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by GAINES,BRITNEY 14:49
SUB IN by KEENA,LIZ 14:49
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLY 14:49
SUB OUT by WHITTLE,MARENA 14:49

14:49 SUB IN by HAGERMAN,MUR
14:49 SUB IN by OGLE,COURTNEY
14:49 SUB OUT by MURPHY,ERIN
14:49 SUB OUT by MOORE,HILLARY
14:32 13-8 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HYDE,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GAINES,BRITNEY 14:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:36 13-11 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HYDE,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by MAUK,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 13:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HAGERMAN,MUR

13:01 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MAUK,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by HYDE,AMANDA

GOOD JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 12:27 15-14 V 1
12:18 MISS 3PTR by OGLE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
12:11 SUB IN by MURPHY,ERIN
12:11 SUB OUT by MAUK,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 11:52



REBOUND OFF by KEENA,LIZ --
GOOD JUMPER by KEENA,LIZ(in the paint) 11:42 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --

11:24 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEIBERT,HALEY

GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,JAMIE VAN(in the paint) 10:58 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --

10:44 MISS JUMPER by HYDE,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,ERIN

10:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by WHITTLE,MARENA 10:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HOLLY 10:36
SUB OUT by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 10:36
SUB OUT by KEENA,LIZ 10:36

10:36 SUB IN by BRUNER,REBECCA
10:36 SUB OUT by HAGERMAN,MUR
10:16 MISS JUMPER by BRUNER,REBECCA

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,HOLLY 10:16
-- REBOUND OFF by SEIBERT,HALEY

10:07 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,ERIN
GOOD 3PTR by BIRKEL,KATIE 10:03 22-16 V 6

09:34 MISS LAYUP by OGLE,COURTNEY
BLOCK  by GAINES,BRITNEY 09:34
REBOUND DEF by BIRKEL,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 09:22

09:21 STEAL  by OGLE,COURTNEY
FOUL  by WHITTLE,MARENA 09:16

09:16 MISS FT by HYDE,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:16 22-17 V 5 GOOD FT by HYDE,AMANDA
09:16 SUB IN by MAUK,RACHEL
09:16 SUB OUT by SEIBERT,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by BIRKEL,KATIE 09:01
REBOUND OFF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTLE,MARENA(in the paint) 08:55 24-17 V 7

08:33 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRUNER,REBECCA

08:28 24-20 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HYDE,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by BRUNER,REBECCA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HOLLY 08:12
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,BRITNEY --

08:03 FOUL  by MAUK,RACHEL
SUB IN by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 08:03
SUB OUT by BIRKEL,KATIE 08:03
MISS LAYUP by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,REBECCA
07:17 24-22 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:14
MISS LAYUP by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by OGLE,COURTNEY
06:38 MISS JUMPER by HYDE,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HOLLY --
06:34 FOUL  by BRUNER,REBECCA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 06:34
SUB IN by BIRKEL,KATIE 06:34
SUB OUT by GAINES,BRITNEY 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by SEIBERT,HALEY
06:34 SUB OUT by OGLE,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 06:10
REBOUND OFF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 05:48
REBOUND OFF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --



MISS LAYUP by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,REBECCA

05:31 24-25 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SEIBERT,HALEY
GOOD JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 05:11 26-25 V 1

04:56 MISS LAYUP by SEIBERT,HALEY
BLOCK  by BIRKEL,KATIE 04:56

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by GAINES,BRITNEY 04:55
SUB OUT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 04:55

04:55 SUB IN by MAUK,STEFANIE
04:55 SUB OUT by BRUNER,REBECCA
04:45 MISS LAYUP by MAUK,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --
04:38 FOUL  by MAUK,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by WHITTLE,MARENA 04:22
04:22 SUB IN by HAGERMAN,MUR
04:22 SUB OUT by MAUK,RACHEL
03:55 MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,MUR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:51 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by KEENA,LIZ 03:51
SUB IN by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 03:51
SUB OUT by WHITTLE,MARENA 03:51
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLY 03:51

03:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 03:29
REBOUND OFF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by GAINES,BRITNEY 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:51 MISS 3PTR by SEIBERT,HALEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HAGERMAN,MUR
02:45 26-28 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HYDE,AMANDA

-- ASSIST  by HAGERMAN,MUR
GOOD JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 02:17 28-28

01:57 MISS 3PTR by MAUK,STEFANIE
REBOUND DEF by BIRKEL,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by KEENA,LIZ(in the paint) 01:44 30-28 V 2

01:20 MISS JUMPER by HAGERMAN,MUR
-- REBOUND OFF by MAUK,STEFANIE

01:08 TURNOVER  by HYDE,AMANDA
STEAL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 01:06
MISS JUMPER by BIRKEL,KATIE 01:02
REBOUND OFF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 00:57 32-28 V 4
FOUL  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 00:45

00:45 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,ERIN
00:45 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by MURPHY,ERIN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,HOLLY 00:45
SUB IN by WHITTLE,MARENA 00:45
SUB OUT by GAINES,BRITNEY 00:45
SUB OUT by KEENA,LIZ 00:45
MISS LAYUP by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,AMANDA
00:03 32-33 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MAUK,STEFANIE

-- ASSIST  by HAGERMAN,MUR

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Wayne
20:00 SUB IN by MAUK,STEFANIE
20:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,HILLARY



19:38 FOUL  by MAUK,RACHEL
GOOD FT by WHITTLE,MARENA 19:38 33-33
GOOD FT by WHITTLE,MARENA 19:38 34-33 V 1

19:14 MISS LAYUP by SEIBERT,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 18:42

18:23 MISS 3PTR by MAUK,STEFANIE
REBOUND DEF by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BIRKEL,KATIE 17:59 36-33 V 3

17:35 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 17:19

17:17 STEAL  by MAUK,RACHEL
17:00 MISS 3PTR by SEIBERT,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITTLE,MARENA 16:49 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --

16:34 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SEIBERT,HALEY(in the paint)
16:29 FOUL  by MURPHY,ERIN

SUB IN by GAINES,BRITNEY 16:29
SUB IN by KEENA,LIZ 16:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLY 16:29
SUB OUT by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 16:29
TURNOVER  by WHITTLE,MARENA 16:21

16:04 MISS JUMPER by HYDE,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
MISS 3PTR by GAINES,BRITNEY 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUK,RACHEL
FOUL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 15:42

15:42 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 15:42
SUB OUT by WHITTLE,MARENA 15:42

15:15 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 15:15

15:15 39-40 H 1 GOOD FT by MURPHY,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 14:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,AMANDA
14:38 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAUK,STEFANIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by GAINES,BRITNEY 14:38
14:38 39-43 H 4 GOOD FT by MAUK,STEFANIE

MISS 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MAUK,RACHEL

14:09 MISS JUMPER by HYDE,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:05

13:43 FOUL  by HYDE,AMANDA
GOOD FT by KEENA,LIZ 13:43 40-43 H 3
GOOD FT by KEENA,LIZ 13:43 41-43 H 2

13:31 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,ERIN
STEAL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 13:30
MISS LAYUP by BIRKEL,KATIE 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HOLLY 13:04
SUB OUT by KEENA,LIZ 13:04

12:51 MISS 3PTR by MAUK,STEFANIE
REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by BIRKEL,KATIE 12:40

12:40 STEAL  by MAUK,STEFANIE
SUB IN by WHITTLE,MARENA 12:40
SUB OUT by BIRKEL,KATIE 12:40

12:25 41-45 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SEIBERT,HALEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 12:12
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HOLLY --



MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HOLLY 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:49 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:47
SUB IN by BIRKEL,KATIE 11:47
SUB OUT by GAINES,BRITNEY 11:47
MISS 3PTR by BIRKEL,KATIE 11:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HOLLY 11:33

11:33 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:21 41-49 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 11:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ERIN

10:44 TURNOVER  by MAUK,STEFANIE
STEAL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 10:42
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HOLLY 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,AMANDA
10:23 MISS 3PTR by MAUK,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by HYDE,AMANDA
09:58 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SEIBERT,HALEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,AMANDA

09:12 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
MISS 3PTR by WHITTLE,MARENA 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUK,STEFANIE
08:47 FOUL  by MAUK,RACHEL
08:47 TURNOVER  by MAUK,RACHEL

SUB IN by GAINES,BRITNEY 08:47
SUB IN by KEENA,LIZ 08:47
SUB IN by BROWN,ALISA 08:47
SUB OUT by WHITTLE,MARENA 08:47
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLY 08:47
SUB OUT by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 08:47

08:47 SUB IN by HAGERMAN,MUR
08:47 SUB OUT by MAUK,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,AMANDA

08:04 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MAUK,STEFANIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by KEENA,LIZ 08:04

08:04 41-54 H 13 GOOD FT by MAUK,STEFANIE
07:51 FOUL  by MAUK,STEFANIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
MISS JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HYDE,AMANDA
07:15 MISS JUMPER by HYDE,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,BRITNEY --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ALISA 07:06

07:03 STEAL  by MAUK,STEFANIE
07:00 41-56 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SEIBERT,HALEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BIRKEL,KATIE(in the paint) 06:42 43-56 H 13
06:21 MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,MUR

REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by GAINES,BRITNEY 06:11 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by BIRKEL,KATIE --

06:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HOLLY 06:07
SUB OUT by KEENA,LIZ 06:07

05:41 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by BIRKEL,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by BIRKEL,KATIE 05:23
SUB IN by WHITTLE,MARENA 05:23



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLY 05:23
05:23 SUB IN by MAUK,RACHEL
05:23 SUB OUT by HAGERMAN,MUR
04:53 MISS 3PTR by HYDE,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by BIRKEL,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by GAINES,BRITNEY 04:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 04:42
SUB IN by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 04:42
SUB OUT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 04:42

04:16 MISS LAYUP by MAUK,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,JAMIE VAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:07 48-56 H 8
FOUL  by BROWN,ALISA 03:51

03:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:51 MISS FT by SEIBERT,HALEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:51 48-57 H 9 GOOD FT by SEIBERT,HALEY

SUB IN by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 03:51
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALISA 03:51

03:39 FOUL  by MAUK,RACHEL
GOOD FT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 03:39 49-57 H 8
GOOD FT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 03:39 50-57 H 7

03:39 SUB IN by HAGERMAN,MUR
03:39 SUB OUT by MAUK,RACHEL
03:10 MISS JUMPER by HAGERMAN,MUR

BLOCK  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 03:10
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WHITTLE,MARENA 03:07
03:07 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by HYDE,AMANDA
03:07 50-59 H 9 GOOD FT by HYDE,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 02:56
02:54 STEAL  by MURPHY,ERIN
02:35 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,JAMIE VAN(in the paint) 02:21 52-59 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:20
FOUL  by GAINES,BRITNEY 01:58

01:58 MISS FT by HAGERMAN,MUR
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,ERIN

01:34 TURNOVER  by SEIBERT,HALEY
STEAL  by WHITTLE,MARENA 01:32

01:20 FOUL  by HAGERMAN,MUR
GOOD FT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 01:20 53-59 H 6
GOOD FT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 01:20 54-59 H 5
SUB IN by BROWN,ALISA 01:20
SUB OUT by WHITTLE,MARENA 01:20
FOUL  by BIRKEL,KATIE 01:14

01:14 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by HYDE,AMANDA
01:14 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by HYDE,AMANDA

SUB IN by WHITTLE,MARENA 01:14
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALISA 01:14
MISS JUMPER by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 00:59
REBOUND OFF by WHITTLE,MARENA --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITTLE,MARENA(in the paint) 00:55 56-61 H 5
FOUL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 00:49

00:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:49 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by HYDE,AMANDA
00:49 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by HYDE,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by BIRKEL,KATIE 00:39
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 00:34



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:32 FOUL  by HYDE,AMANDA

GOOD FT by WHITTLE,MARENA 00:32 57-63 H 6
GOOD FT by WHITTLE,MARENA 00:32 58-63 H 5
SUB IN by BROWN,ALISA 00:32
SUB OUT by WHITTLE,MARENA 00:32
FOUL  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 00:20

00:20 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by HYDE,AMANDA
00:20 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by HYDE,AMANDA
00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITTLE,MARENA 00:20
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALISA 00:20
TURNOVER  by BIRKEL,KATIE 00:15

00:12 STEAL  by HYDE,AMANDA


